

CS No. 713/17
Smt. Pramila Mehto v Sh. Mahesh Kr. & Anr.

07.02.2018

Present: Sh. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Harshit Gulati, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Sh. Harshit Gulati, Ld. Counsel for defendant files Vakalatnama and seeks time to file written statement with copy to the counsel for the plaintiff in advance and against receipt on the ground some of the copies were not supplied and service was effected only on 02.02.2018. Copy supplied now.

To come up on 06.03.2018 for written statement. Plaintiff may file replication, if desired, with copy to the counsel for the defendant in advance and against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/07.02.2018