

CS. No. 713/17

SMT. PRAMILA & ORS. VS MAHESH KUMAR & ORS.

06.03.2018

Present: Sh. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Harish Gulati, Ld. Counsel for with defendant No.1

W/S filed also complete copy given.

Put up for reply, if any, with advance copy to counsel for defendant, admission/denial and framing of issues on 08.05.2018.

Parties be present in person on NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.03.2018