

CS No. 713/17

PRAMILA MEHTO VS MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

30.01.2020

Present : Sh. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

Defendant No.1 in person and he is husband of defendant
No.2.

Affidavit of PW.1 is tendered and cross-examination is deferred for the reasons stated therein. To come up on 12.03.2020 for cross-examination of PW.1 and RPE. P.Ws shall be present on NDOH. Steps within a week.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 30.01.2020