

CS No. 713/2017

Smt. Pramila Mehto VS. Mahesh Kumar & Ors.

01.04.2021

Present : Sh. S.S. Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Neeraj, Ld. counsel for all defendants.

PW4 Sh. Anarika Prasad is present and has tendered his evidence by way of affidavit. Time sought by the Ld. counsel for the defendants to cross examine this witness.

At the request of Ld. counsel for the defendants, cross examination is deferred subject to cost of Rs. 3000/-, out of which, **Rs. 2000/- be deposited with DLSA** (receipt be produced on the next date) and **Rs. 1000/- be paid to the plaintiff**. Cost not paid/deposited.

Put up on **08.09.2021** for PE.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.04.2021