

CS No. 713/19
Pramila Mehto Vs. Mahesh Kumar

18.11.2021

Court proceedings through physical hearing.

At 12.30 p.m.

Present : Sh. S.S.Singh, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Harsh Gupta, Ld. Assisting Counsel for
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for the
defendants.

PW2 Sh. C.G. Mehto and PW3 Sh. Kanhiya Lal are present and are examined in chief. Their cross examination treated as nil as main Counsel for the defendants is not available today since morning despite several calls.

At this stage, it is submitted by the Ld. counsel for the plaintiff that witness no.5 (summoned witness) is the only witness to be examined on behalf of the plaintiff.

Let this witness be summoned on filing of PF etc for the next date of hearing. Steps be taken within a week.

Put up for RPE on **04.04.2022**.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.11.2021