

CS. No.713/17
Pramila Mehto Vs. Mahesh Kumar.

04.04.2022

At 12.20 p.m.

Present : Sh. S.S. Singh, Ld. counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, Ld. counsel for the defendant has filed fresh vakalatnama on behalf of both the defendants along with defendant no.1 in person.

PW5 Sh. Naveen Gandas is present. He is examined, cross examined and discharged. No other PW is present today.

An application for setting aside the order dated 18.11.2021 has been moved on behalf of the defendants u/s 151 CPC. Copy supplied.

Put up on **09.06.2022** for reply and arguments on this application.

(Raghubir Singh)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi//04.04.2022(A)