

CS 713/17

PRAMILA MEHTO Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

14.09.2022

Present: Sh. S.S. Singh, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Pandey, ld. counsel for all the
defendants with defendant no.1.

Reply filed by the plaintiff to the application filed by
defendants. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by ld. counsel for defendants to go
through the record and for arguments on his application.

At this stage, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he does
not want to examine any other witness. Separate statement of ld.
counsel for plaintiff recorded to this effect.

In view of his statement, plaintiff's evidence stands
closed.

Since defendants have already proceeded ex-parte, put up
for DE, if any/arguments on pending application/ final arguments on
05.01.2023. Let affidavit of evidence, if any of DW be filed with
advance copy to the opposite party.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East), KKD Court, Delhi/14.09.2022