

CS 713/17
PRAMILA MEHTO
Vs.
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

31.05.2023

Present : Mr. SS Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Bhankar, Proxy counsel for defendant.

The matter is fixed for DE.

However, despite several pass-overs, neither the main counsel for defendant nor any DW is present. Though on the last date of hearing, defendant was directed to supply advance copy of affidavit of evidence of defendant's witnesses to the opposite party. However, till date, neither the same has been supplied nor any witness is present today.

In these circumstances, the right to lead DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **31.10.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.05.2023