

**CS 713/17**  
**PRAMILA MEHTO**  
**Vs.**  
**MAHESH KUMAR ETC.**

16.04.2024

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along-with  
the plaintiff.

Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. Counsel for both the  
defendants along-with defendants.

Previous cost deposited by the defendants. Receipt  
filed.

The matter is fixed for DE.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the defendants to  
lead DE.

At request, put up for DE on **29.05.2024**. Date given  
at specific request of counsels for both the parties.

In the meanwhile, advance copy of affidavit of  
evidence of all the defendant's witnesses be supplied to opposite  
party at least 15 days prior to NDOH as requested by counsel for  
plaintiff since he has the apprehension that in case defence of all  
the witnesses is not disclosed prior to the cross-examination, it  
may prejudice the case of the plaintiff.

(Ajay Garg)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.04.2024