

CS 713/17  
PRAMILA MEHTO  
Vs.  
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

29.05.2024

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendants along-  
with the defendant nos.1 and 2.

The matter is fixed for DE.

However, affidavit of evidence of remaining  
defendant's witnesses not filed till date.

Let the affidavit of evidence of remaining  
defendant's witnesses be filed within one week from today with  
advance copy to opposite party.

It is made clear that no further opportunity for the  
said purpose shall be granted to defendants in any circumstances.

At request, put up for DE on **04.09.2024**.

Date given as per the convenience of counsels for  
both the parties.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.05.2024