

CS 713/17  
PRAMILA MEHTO  
Vs.  
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

04.09.2024

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Kartik Garg, Proxy counsel for both the  
defendants.

The matter is fixed for DE.

However, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants  
seeks time to lead DE for want of main counsel.

Perusal of the order-sheet dated 29.05.2024 shows  
that defendants were given last opportunity to lead DE on the last  
date of hearing. However, today again Ld. Proxy counsel for  
defendants sought adjournment to lead DE.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is  
granted to the defendants to lead DE subject to cost of Rs.5,000/-  
to be paid to the plaintiff on or before the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for DE on **12.11.2024**. Date given  
as per the convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.09.2024