

CS 713/17
PRAMILA MEHTO
Vs.
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

12.11.2024

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Harshvardhan Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no.1 and 2. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. counsel for defendant no.1 and
2 present in the Court.

The matter is fixed for DE.

Fresh vakalatnama along-with an application
seeking waiving of cost imposed upon the defendants vide order
dated 04.09.2024 filed on behalf of the defendant no.1 and 2. The
same are taken on record. Copy of the application supplied.

Let reply to the said application be filed within four
weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for the
defendant nos.1 and 2 to lead DE for want of documents.

At request, put up for DE/ arguments on aforesaid
application on **27.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.11.2024