

CS 713/17
PRAMILA MEHTO Vs. MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

30.04.2025

Present: Sh. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.1 and 2 in person with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Kartik Garg.

Reply to application seeking waiver of cost of Rs. 5,000/- imposed on 04.09.2024 not filed by the plaintiff.

Arguments heard on the aforesaid application.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel for the defendants no. 1 and 2, *application is partly allowed and cost is reduced to Rs. 3,000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.*

Cost of Rs. 3,000/- paid by the defendants to the plaintiff.

At joint request, put up for DE on **20.08.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/30.04.2025