

CS 713/17
PRAMILA MEHTO
Vs.
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

20.08.2025

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant nos.1
and 2.
DW1, DW2, DW3 and DW4 are present.

The matter is fixed for DE.

DW1, DW2, DW3 and DW4 have tendered their
evidence by way of affidavits Ex.DW1/1, Ex.DW2/1, Ex.DW3/A
and Ex.DW4/A respectively.

DW3 and DW4 have been examined, cross-
examined and discharged. However, cross-examination of DW1
and DW2 have been deferred.

At request, put up for RDE on **03.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.08.2025