

CS 713/17
PRAMILA MEHTO
Vs.
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

03.12.2025

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. counsel for defendants along-
with the defendants/ DW1 and DW2.

The matter is fixed for cross-examination of DW1
and DW2.

DW1 and DW2 are cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. counsel for defendants submits that on
instructions, he wishes to close DE. His statement is recorded
separately to this effect.

In view of the statement, DE stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **04.02.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/03.12.2025