

CS 713/17
PRAMILA MEHTO
Vs.
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

04.02.2026

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. counsel for defendant. (Joined
through VC)

Arguments heard on behalf of the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on behalf of defendant on
02.03.2026 at 12:30 p.m. Date and time given as per the
convenience of counsels for both the parties.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.02.2026