

CS 713/17  
PRAMILA MEHTO  
Vs.  
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

14.03.2026

*Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.*

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. counsel for defendant. (Joined  
through VC)

The matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. counsel for  
defendant to address the arguments due to personal difficulty.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **01.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026