

CS 713/17
PRAMILA MEHTO
Vs.
MAHESH KUMAR ETC.

17.04.2026

Present : Mr. S.S. Singh, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kartik Garg, Ld. counsel for defendant nos.1
and 2.

Put up for orders at **4:00 PM**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.04.2026

At 4:00 PM:

Vide separate order of even date announced in the
open Court, the suit of the plaintiff is hereby dismissed.

No order as to cost.

Decree sheet be prepared accordingly.

File be consigned to record room as per rules.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.04.2026